
TRB STAFF CONTACT LIST 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETINGS 

 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
 
Victoria F. Sheehan, Executive Director, TRB     334-2936 
vsheehan@nas.edu  
 
Sierra Reffell, Executive Assistant, TRB      334-2936 
sreffell@nas.edu  
 
Claudette Louard-Clarke, Director, TRB Human Resources   334-3616 
clouard@nas.edu 
 
Patrice Davenport, Deputy Director, TRB Program Development &  
Strategic Initiatives         334-2516 
pdavenport@nas.edu 
 
Karen S. Febey, Senior Report Review Officer     334-2829 
kfebey@nas.edu 
 
Russell W. Houston, Associate Executive Director    334-3252 
rhouston@nas.edu 
 
TECHNICAL ACTIVITIES (Division A) 
 
Ann M. Brach, Director        334-2242 
abrach@nas.edu 
 
CONSENSUS AND ADVISORY STUDIES (Division B) 
 
Thomas Menzies, Director        334-1837 
tmenzies@nas.edu 
 
OFFICE OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICE (Division C) 
 
Gary Walker, Senior Deputy Director, TRB Program Finance   334-3215 
gwalker@nas.edu 
 
COOPERATIVE RESEARCH PROGRAMS (Division D) 
 
Christopher Hedges, Director       334-1472 
chedges@nas.edu 
 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER 
 
Paul Mackie, Director, Communications/Media     334-2378 
pmackie@nas.edu 
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